
 

 
 

 
 

Monday, 5 June    • Presided over a Council meeting, Council Chamber, Norwood Town Hall. 

Tuesday, 13 June • Attended a meeting with the Chief Executive Officer and representatives of the 
Trinity Gardens Bowling Club, Meeting Room 1, Norwood Town Hall. 

Wednesday, 14 June  • Attended a meeting with the Chief Executive Officer, General Manager, 
Governance & Civic Affairs, Cr Kevin Duke and Cr Josh Robinson, Mayor’s 
Office, Norwood Town Hall. 

Wednesday, 14 June • Presided over a Public Meeting for the draft 2023-2024 Annual Business Plan, 
Mayor’s Parlour, Norwood Town Hall. 

Sunday, 18 June • Attended the Feast of Saint Anthony of Padua Mass, Our Lady Queen of Peace 
Church, Payneham. 

Sunday, 18 June • Attended the pre-match function followed by the Norwood versus Port Adelaide 
SANFL football match, Norwood Oval. 

Friday, 23 June • Attended the Zion Disability Services Inc. Refugee Week fundraiser event, San 
Giorgio La Molara Club, Payneham. 

Monday, 26 June • Presided over a Citizenship Ceremony, Norwood Town Hall. 

Tuesday, 27 June • Attended the Mid-year Business Networking Event, Suburban Brew, Glynde. 

Thursday, 29 June • Attended a meeting with Cr Claire Clutterham, Adelaide. 

Saturday, 1 July  • Attended a meeting with Cr Hugh Holfeld, Firle. 

Sunday, 2 July • Attended the pre-match function followed by the Sturt versus Norwood football 
match, Unley Oval, Unley. 

Monday, 3 July • Attended a meeting with the General Manager, Governance & Civic Affairs, Cr 
Sims and Cr Duke, Mayor’s Office, Norwood Town Hall. 
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